The maximum amount of credits that may be committed in each 
fiscal year by the Kentucky Economic Development Finance 
Authority shall be capped at three million dollars ($3,000,000). 
The maximum amount of credit for each small business for each 
year shall not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). The 
credit shall be claimed on the tax return for the year during which 
the credit was approved.  

Unused credits may be carried forward for up to five (5) years.

Page 4 of 8

Line 3, Kentucky Selling Farmers Tax Credit—For taxable years 
beginning January 1, 2020, a selling farmer may be eligible for a

[...]

to each partner, member, or shareholder based on the partner’s, 
member’s, or shareholder’s distributive share of income as 
determined for the year during which the tax credits are approved. 

The maximum amount of selling farmers credit for each year shall 
not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and cannot 
exceed $100,000 over the lifetime of the selling farmers credit. 
The credit shall be claimed on the tax return for the year during 
which the credit was approved.

Unused credits may be carried forward for up to five (5) years.

Line 4, Skills Training Investment Tax Credit—Enter the amount